204450
C           US
®
50°F
10°C
75°F
24°C
100°F

1_Ver O
_100915
Product Ordering Example:
Switch/Cam Arrangement
The INCLUDED auxiliary switches SW3 & SW4 are for terminals marked
A-F on the Switchcard and those set points may be modifi ed to suit your
application. SW1 and SW2 are for actuator positioning  and are factory
set. The red bar indicates when that contact makes with the common.
P Series Exploded View
(P1-120PN4 shown)
Position indicator
viewport
Easily distinguishable
yellow/red position
indicator
Heavy Duty
Drive Motor
Easily accessible
switch & cam stacks
Switch
Card
Proportional
Control Card
Spacer
Anti-Condensation
Heater
Aluminum Casting
NEMA 4X Protection
Aluminum Casting
NEMA 4X Protection
NEMA 4X Cover Seal
Application Notes:
1. These actuators are to be mounted ONLY between a horizontal and
upright position.
2. When installing conduit, use proper techniques for entry into the
actuator. Use drip loops to prevent conduit condensate from entering
the actuator.
3. Both NPT conduit ports MUST use proper equipment to protect the
NEMA 4X integrity of the housing.
4. The anti-condensate heater is to be used in ALL applications.
5. Do not install or store the actuator outdoors or in humid
environments without power to the heater.
6. Use proper wire size to prevent actuator failure (see wire sizing chart).
7. Do not parallel wire multiple actuators together without utilizing
isolation relays! If this is your intention, please contact ProMation
Engineering for a multiple actuator parallel wiring diagram.
SW3 CCW AUX
(Factory Set - Adj)
SW4 CW AUX
(Factory Set - Adj)
Used by
Controller
F
E
C
B
A
-5o 0 o
CW CCW
85o5 o 90o 95o
}
}
Common Switch Terminal
Open
Not Closed
Closed
Not Open
}
On/Off Switch/Cam arrangement shown
P1 Series Dimensional Data
Drawn By
Finish